

91122-3

~~FILED
Dec 17 2014
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington~~

Supreme Court No. _____
COA No. 70769-8-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GENEROUS SONY,

Petitioner.

FILED
DEC 23 2014

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON *CF*

MAUREEN M. CYR
Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER/DECISION BELOW.....1

B. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED6

 1. **The Court of Appeals’ opinion conflicts with State v. Tresenriter, warranting review. RAP 13.4(b)(2), (4)..... 6**

 2. **This Court should grant review to clarify that separate alternative means *can* be created based on the nature of the defendant’s subjective intent 9**

 3. **This Court should grant review to clarify that, in order to prove the crime of burglary, the State must prove the defendant acted with the intent to commit a crime against a person or property and not simply with the intent to commit *any* crime..... 14**

E. CONCLUSION16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 21	6
Const. art. I, § 22	6

Cases

<u>State v. Bergeron</u> , 105 Wn.2d 1, 711 P.2d 1000 (1985)	2, 14
<u>State v. Franco</u> , 96 Wn.2d 816, 639 P.2d 1320 (1982)	6
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 179 Wn.2d 828, 318 P.3d 266 (2014).....	10
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	6
<u>State v. Haddock</u> , 141 Wn.2d 103, 3 P.3d 733 (2000).....	15
<u>State v. Huynh</u> , 175 Wn. App. 896, 307 P.3d 788 (2013).....	1, 9, 12, 13
<u>State v. Kitchen</u> , 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Owens</u> , 180 Wn.2d 90, 323 P.3d 1030 (2014)	15, 16
<u>State v. Randhawa</u> , 133 Wn.2d 67, 941 P.2d 661 (1997)	7
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 159 Wn.2d 778, 154 P.3d 873 (2007).....	7
<u>State v. Stephens</u> , 93 Wn.2d 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980).....	6
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 169 Wn. App. 436, 290 P.3d 996 (2012)	11
<u>State v. Tresenriter</u> , 101 Wn. App. 486, 4 P.3d 145 (2000).....	7
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 135 Wn.2d 365, 957 P.2d 216 (1998).....	15

Statutes

RCW 9A.32.030 11

RCW 9A.36.021 11

RCW 9A.40.020 10

RCW 9A.52.025(1) 12, 15
